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! Department of
S Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 3, 1998

Mr. Richard A. Goldfarb
Oak Hill Cleaner

7628-1 103rd Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32210

Re: Facility No.: 0310455
Dear Mr. Goldfarb:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submltted on July 14, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please riotify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mcbkbile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Z%//éﬂ,@f/exw
td4/Dotty Diltz, Chief
74 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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" FROM :

A .

UENETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : Jul. @3 1998 11:38AM P2
BEST AVAILABLE COPY P
<
Perchioroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification % < C\:;\
e
Facility Name and Location gcgh e -

l. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ‘o ,‘; {“% ¢«

‘ -4
RICHARD A @GOI-DFARD  OAK HILL CLEANEN %% ',
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): ¢

72628~ 10320 §T JACKSMIOKLE. £z 33])0

3, Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

ComdIiTIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANITY? GLIERNTIA

4. Facility Location:
S'tree!Address: Te28-1 103RD ST . o o -
City: SACKSOMUILLE kL. “OY DUVAL Zp Codet 323/0

. Faciity ldsntifieation-Number (DEP Use):... -

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

rRcyard A, GOLDEARD

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: (R AL elEAIER
Steet Address: A1 FOARD ,. -
City: SACKSoMuILE.  Fi. Coumy: DUDAL. Zip Code: 32270

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone:  (@oaf) 77/ - 355§ Fax: ¢ )

Facility Contaet (1f different from Responsible Official)

3. Name and Title of Facility Conmct (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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FROM : UBNETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : Jul. @8 19938 11:39AM P3

Faeility Information

|.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the controi device was installed. if applicable.

Date Date Datc Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Tnitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machivne ID [Purchased |Instailed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |installed

Exampie #/  03-0OCT-93 I12-NOV-$3 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref, condenser | A/ |p6 - OCT-90) i ~0CT-
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) W/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6) w/ no controls e
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref, condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condeniser
(11) wicarbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controis

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instalied | I

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) pun:hasad in the latest 12 months?

L /O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is jess than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions f@)\md in section (3) of Part [I?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | > New small area source =g
Existing large area source { | New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



FROM @ UBNETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : ‘ Jul. @3 1998 11:39AM P4

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | }

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '
Al steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a tosal heat tnput of 10 million BITU/hr or less (298
botler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmens

_ during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent suifur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt [_X}
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Puréflase receipts and solvent puri:hases
) l;eak detection nspection and repair
{c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

{(€) Instrumeut calibration

kLD L XK

(f) Start-up, shatdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
. Effocrive: 6-25-96



PROM : UENETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : Jul. 88 1998 11:48AM PS

v

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[__1 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing oberation of the
facility indicated in this norification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I > ] No air permiﬁa currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form. of the facility addressed in
this notificanion. I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed afler reasonable. inquiry, thot the
statemenis made i this notlficaiion are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maireain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all tertns and conditions of this general psrmit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promprly notify the Deperiment of any changes 10 tha information contained in this notification.

fulid 0.4t/ sfoutad

Sifmature

DEP Form Nbo. 62:213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



FROM : UBNETIA CLEANERS

PHONE NO.

Jul. @8 1998 11:38aM P1
¢ .. C. FAX COVER SHEET
ey & T
Qak Hill Cleaners @Go» e L
7628-1 103rd St By T
Jacksonville, FL 32210 S0 2 “%’ «<
(904)771-8558 28, <
fax 772-9479 %8, -
¢ 5
©
SEND TO
Florida DE P.
._Richard A. Goldfarb
Attention Date
Righard A. Banks 118
7826 Baymeadows Way, Ste,5200 76268-1 103rd St Jax, FL 32210
Fax number’ Phone number
| (904484366 {904)771-8558
D Ument D Reply ASAP D Please comment IX] Please review EI Formbdbmaﬂon

Totl pagas, inciuding cover:

COMMENTS




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:
I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L]

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Ofiicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the

statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

5726 |74

Page 16 of 16

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

s m#:_DZ/0 55 pate: J/ Zy/?)o mem: 205 e ovr: 2 3Y
FACILITY NAME: bak Hil) Creaver
FaCILITY LocATION: PG R§-) /03 ¥ J7T
Tdctsonviffe, P 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _KiChevd (5o ld-fck  vrone: Rf-77/- 8558

CONTACT NAME: Vi S PHONE:
{PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )~ ¢
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr o ~
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr = i
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 28 en
=2c "_3 ﬂ
o O
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source g - (LR
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 ga]/yr‘;) 5 o~y =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x< 1800 galyr ¢ S g <
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x<1,800 gallyr g§ 2 & T
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 38
R O
§. This is a correct facility classification ﬂ@' aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroe:thylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



 |PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? #Y AN QON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ’ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ‘gﬁvA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? QY ON )Z[N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS )

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁ N ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? yx UN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬂY N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? \ﬂY UN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬂY aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? dy ON QNn/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay QN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ) gy QN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy AN ONna

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON aONA

- Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? W ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? F& aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

®

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; UN QON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

~ and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? for appiscable direct reading instruments) oy ON ?‘.EI/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Qy QN ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN y(N/A

Problem corrected? Qy ON yN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay AN ﬁN/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? #Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? #Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves 1;(1( ON ON/A Muck cookers 7& ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Wy aN awa Stills }ﬁ\' ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers yfy ON ON/A
Pumps ?Sv ON ON/A Diverter valves Wy aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers ~P¥ ON AN/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁ‘[ ON ON/A
Water separators fY QN AN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) %
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) '?'\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘?\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay AN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Tl \in e 3 )28/5%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspect{on
LB Hugost. /999
oy’( Signature Approximaté Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALEf | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: /005  tvEoUT: 2D arsor D3/ 04T .S

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleayrer )

FACILITY NAME: thk Hill Claner DATE: 57 /y?w

FACILITY LOCATION: W628-] [03L= SFveet '
Jacksonville, FL 322/0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R chaid Goldfaird PHONE NUMBER. PDY¥-77/-8§SS &

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESN NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4 wqust, /779

j/(Aﬂroxi,x:i?e
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Z# AJ( )472«(‘

(Please Print R
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: %%7 ZM:HONE NUMBER: ﬁy - 63& —9'7 X 00
/ ///Page _Z‘of _L_ Revised 10/96




. FROM : UBNETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : Jul

. @8 1998 11:38AM P2

«
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification % < (\:\
Facility Name and Location Qog;’%y (/? 2
l.  Facility Ownet/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): “’m" Z {_% «\
RICHARD A GOLDFARE  OAK HILL cutsvene 55| ©
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): w ‘Q,Q

7638~ 0320 ST JACKSMIUWLE. ££ 33310

3. Hazardous Wagste Genemtor [dentification Number:

CORDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUNH T GEMIERLHTOA
4. Facility Location: ,

Street Address: 76238-) /03RD ST

City: SACKESOMUILLE. Ki. County: 'ﬁu(}.ﬂ(,_ Zip Code: F2R/0

or

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Offxcial: M
rnckard A, GOLDFARD — 0‘«44#\‘.'

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

' Orpanization/Firm: (K. il eLEAIER
Street Address: 9,281 FOAKD .. . .
City: SACKSoMLILE.  Fie  Couny: DUUAL Zip Code: 32270

8.. Responsible Official Teiephone Number:
Telephone:  (@oy) 92/ - g'js’g’ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different fl_'om Responsible OfYicial)

9.- 'Name and Title of Faeility Conmet (For example, piant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ‘

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

‘Effective: 6-25-96
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. F’R’OM’Z UENETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : Jul. 83 1998 11:39aM P3

Facility Information

t.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date : Datc ~  |Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
| (nitially Device Initially Device Initialiy Deviee
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed

Exampie 81 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 -08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 '02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | #/ [#6 - OCT=90 16-QCT- 5>
(2) w/ carbon adsorber .
(3) w/ no controls
Mash:r Unit
(4) W/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls <,
{Dryer Unit
{7) w/ ret, condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) W/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. conxdenser
(11) wicarbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ 1

(c) No controi devices are required to be installed { ]

2.(a) What wes the total quantity of perchloroethyiene (perc) purchaséd in the latest 12 months?

[ 2O ] gallons _ :

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ) months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [___] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the defmitions ft}und in section -(3) of Part [17
(Indicate with an "X Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source b8 ‘New small area source {550
Existing large area source | New large area source I |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effecrive: 6-25-96



FROM :

~ (d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

UENETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : Jul. ©8 1998 11:39AM P4

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Exjsting large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source :
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to uts the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
-exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:
Al steam arnd hot water generating units on-site (1} have a total hear input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boller HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

_ during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt .2<3
No such units on-site L]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check ali logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general penmit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) l;cak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(e) Instrumexit calibration

(f) Start-up, shatdown, malfunction pian

KLLL KK

DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effocrive: 6-25-06
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", FROM : UBNETIA CLEANERS PHONE NO. : : Jul. @8 1998 11:40AM PS

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing obemtion of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specificdlly, permit number(s)

[ > ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Respoasible Official Certification

1 the undersigned, am the responsibie official, as defined in Part 1I of this form, of the factilty addressed in
this notificanon. [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed afier reasonable.inquiry, that the
statements made In this nottfication are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree (o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above 3o as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this generai permit as set forth in Pari i1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Depariment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M/ oA 5/,//"5(/9{

Siknature 4 , Date

| ﬂ/ﬂff«/ QM 2’/)&/ 75

DEP: Form No. §2-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
‘Effective: 6-25-96



AIRS ID#: ﬂg/ﬁ 5{{; - Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Cak 4l Chearer R E C pard/ M

FACILITY LOCATION: T62%-] /05 e Street
TJacksonville, FL 322/0 B i

ureau o ir ivlonitoring

6( lVlDDlle o>0U
Annual Reporting Period: jTA },)’ / Z7L/ 1978 10 725;3 w7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coxﬁancc with DEP Rule

SEP 23 TI

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES ONo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁlq ele 2 4. Fr/c/A/C ﬂ%/Zt,/ 4 A S/F/?y

Name (Please Print) ngnaturc Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discreuon of the responsible official to use this form. -
Page 1 of I .



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ﬁ
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \# COMPLAINT /DISé%E&KY a
RE-INSPECTION a

<$> </& /,

aRs m#:_D3/0¥5.S  paTE: 5//7/ﬁ TIME IN: éi{%s mgur%&
FACILITY NAME: Odi ré//// ﬁ/fﬁu”UJ %,

raciry Locaton: 702 Y-) /03 S+ ,
Jacksonvithy, FL 3220

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \6(/}: ord Go /dot L prone: Fo¥- 27/~ S8

CONTACT NAME: P jM PHONE: 50;44&

e —

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days pnor to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing smail area source \ﬁ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/T dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galht transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpe area source d 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyt dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galhT
both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a general permit
B. Thetotal q ity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilitv was Ogallons.
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|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 7[{ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? '
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in seaied containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? Qy aN }z(N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON \}EN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part [I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrige‘rated condenser
(compiete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Jy AN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ady QN ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay daN UNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completelv charged? ay oaN
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-
B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ONnA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly |
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON QNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ON/A |
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON aN/A ‘
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS l
Has the responsible official:
(check approprnate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . )ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁ\Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing: _ i
t
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: \ﬂx ON ON/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days (
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay anN ﬁ\N/A |
‘ !
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments) ay anN W/A !
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON )ﬁN/A '
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 7&*{ aN )
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON m/A @
Problem corrected? Qy ON VA |
|
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? Qy aN 7@/1« ;
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ﬂ

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (formm and repair
inspection? ' ?{ aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 72& 0N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : ‘#X ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘?§¥ ON anN/A
Door gaskets and seating Wy oN oNA Stills ‘ﬁy ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating '?Sv ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON“§N/A
Pumps "FX aN ON/A Diverter valves ' ay ON FN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘Py ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ’ﬁ%( aN ON/A
Water separators ‘PX ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘#\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) d
Halogen leak detector \ﬂ‘
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OoN

e Inspected for leaks and abvious signs of wear on a weeklyv basis? | ay ON
d. Keptin a ciean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Tl Wiveer Mo |7, 1772

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofh{specl{on

My, 2600

Approximate Hfife of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: 03/0 5155 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 04’6 [4/1// e/gd- ha s | DATE: 5{27{ 'zz
FACILITY LOCATION: 625/ /03 S
Tactsonvill, Ft. ZR2M0

Annual Reporting Period: MM /?/ 19%'1'0 A/{/M /?/ 19 ﬁ
7 — 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. RAYES Qx~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K whad 4. foldhs /W/ ‘5 M !,77?/ 71
ignature

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ _|

TIME IN: // /8, TIME OUT: // X0 awsor D30ESS

TveE oF FacTY. Y2rc. Dry Cleane~ ,

FACILITY NAME: Dok é/l/// Clearacs DATE: 5//7/ 29

FACILITY LOCATION: 7629-] /03 = St T
Tocksonvillt, F¢ 222/0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Kichord (30/dforl  pronenuvper. oY= 77/-4558

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE, NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /W 89, R000

ximate)

(
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: %f LS jirder— |

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z//mf PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ% //30 -3 ¢f}/
Page _[of /. Revised 10/96




'RECEIVED - N

DEC 2 7 1999 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

Bureau of Air Monitoring COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

& Mobile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY d

RE-INSPECTION a

as m#:_D3/0¥45S  paTE: 5//‘7/77 e v _ /00 o ot N0
FACILITY NAME: Oﬂé A// (Vearns
FaciLTy LocaTioN: 7029/ 3 S~

Tactsowville, FL 322/0

rEsponsmBLE OFFIcAL: _Exchard (20 /d4ocl vrone: 90¥-77/- §55°8
- | CONTACT NAME: . jM PHONE: jM

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
11. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior o startup ﬁ'\
2. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general permut

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION
!Facility indicated on notification form taat it is: 4 No nouficauon rorm )
* (check appropnate box) Q Drop storezout of business petroieum

Al
1. Existing smail area source \lé 2. New smalil area source |
arv-to-drv oniv. X < 140 gainT drv-to-drv onlv. x < [40 gai/vr
ranster onuy. x < 200 gait transter oniy. X < 200 gal/yr |

both tvpes. x < 140 gabivr

both types. x < 140 gainT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91\

3. Existing large area source d 4. New iarge area source |
drv-to~drv only, 140 5/\ < 2.100 gaint dry-to-dry onty, 140 < x < 2,100 eairyt
transter oniv, 200 < X< 1.800 gai/yt transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gaivr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gainT both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gaisyt
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

- A . . ..

&. This 1s a correct facility classificauon ay N <Can not determune

TPRDPROV

’ If no. piease check the appropnate ciassiuicauon:

| a facility quaiiried :or a generai permit as number ibove
' a facility exceeds azove iimits and is not eligible for a generai permut

i
1

/ of perchloroetnyienc 1 oere) purcnased within the preceding (2 mentns by tnis &rv clcaning

"B. Thetotua
© o aciiity was Ocations.

« A&~

‘‘‘‘‘‘



IPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ l
Is the responsibie official of the dry cicaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchioroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 7(1' aON ON/A
AN ON/A

o
Ky ax

1

2. Examining the conwainers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during ioading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai? :

5. Maintaining soivent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsarber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay 3N W/A

ay 2N }XN/A

IPART TV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part il-A:

If classitication | has been checked. no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classiiication 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have peen

instalied prior 10 September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compiete A and B beiow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing iarge area sources:
(check appropnate boxes!

1. Equipped aii machines with the appropriate vent conurois’ dY =N

2. Equipped cr-to-dry machines with a closed-ioop vapor venung system? dY 2N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so arrtlow w1l be directed awayv from the

|
condenser upon opemung the door? JdY 2N ON/A |

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exnaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser cn a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaured or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours 11 the exhaust temperature of the

condenser sxceeded 45°F7 JdY 2N ON/A
6. Conducteg aii :2mperature monitoring after an appropnate cooidown period and after

venfving Lhat the cooiant had been compieteiy charged’ ) GRS




B. Has the responsible oificial of an existing targe or new large area source aiso:
I. Measured and recorded the exnaust temperature on the outet side or the condenser iocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer. and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ;
iniet and outlet weekiv? QY aN ON/A .
Is the temperarure diferenuai equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy Oy awa |
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentraton in the exhaust stream weekly '
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber. ;
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OGN ON/A
Is the perc concenwration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON awv/a
4. Assured that the sampiing port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is it i2ast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. conuracuon.
or expansion: 1s at feast 2 Juct diameters upsiream ITOm any pend. cCaracuon.
or expansion: and dowTsiream from no other iniet? Jdy ON QwA
5. Equipped transter machines (dryers. reciaimers. and washers) with mdividual
condenser cotis? Qy aN ONa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? ay ON aw/a
ﬂ&&RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropnate boxes)
{ 1. Maintained receipts for nerc surchased? ﬁf{ aN
2. Maintained roiling menwiv towl of perc consumpuon’ ﬁY aN
3. Maintained {eak detec:cn :nspecuon and repair reports ror the foilowing:
J a. documentauon cf i2aks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: \ﬁ'( aN QN/A
i
b. documentauon o parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired wsin 2 davs
and parts insuiied win 5 days of receipt? Qy ay FN/A
4. Maintained calibrauon da:a? .’or appucable direct reading insmruments) ay aN FN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct momtoring data on perc concenuauons’ ady Gy }N/A
6. Maintained starmup/shutdewnymaifuncuon plan? \ﬁ.\’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reorts’ ' ay oON A
Probiem corrected? dy aN }t\r/A
8. Maintained compliance cian. 1 applicabie? ay aN 7@/;\
———
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS —

1. Does the responsible orficial conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ‘ \ﬂX dN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬁx AN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectons. ritungs, _
couplings, and valves ?Y aN AN/A Muck cookers ‘Py ON ON/A |
Door gaskets and seating Ay ON aNva - Stills ﬁy aON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘7&\' aON aN/A Exhaust dampers OY ON“§@N/A |
Pumps FY aN ON/A Diverter vaives ay aN }éN/A |
Solvent tanks and containers ‘FX ON QON/A Cartndge nilter housings ’ﬁ%’ aN anNa
Water separators ‘FY aN aN/A
{4. Which method of detecuon is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘#\
Physical detection (awrtlow telt through gaskets)
Odor (nouceable perc odor) ;
Use of direct-reading nstrumentauon (FID/PID/calonimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ﬁ_
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capabie ¢ detecung perc vapor concentrations in a range cf 0-500 ppm? Y ON
i b. Calibratez against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
. (PID/FID onivy? ay ON
_ . Inspectez for icaks ana obvious signs of swear on a weekiy basis’ dy AN ‘
’ d. Keptn z zizan and szcure area when not in use’/ Yy aN ,
e. Venfied :zr accuracy ov use of dupiicate samples (calonmetnc cniv)? ay aN "
|

Tl Wiveer Moy |7, /779

Inspector 's Name : Please Frint ‘ Date or-lrr{spect{on
W//Aﬂ Z_//w/z/ /V 2y, 2600
S enarure Approximat e or Next Inspecuon

P oY R N T .



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: [
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Oat Lit) Ofearecs DATE: S/ 475%2
FACILITY LOCATION: 762 42/ S03%
Tachsonville, FL 3220

Annual Reporting Period: MM /7/ 19 ?J//TO /{/M /?/ 19 ﬁ
S / _ ~

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conunuous compliance during the reporting peniod stated above:

Exact period of non~compiiance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compi:ance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstratz compiiance:

As the responsible officici. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification cre rrue, accurate and complete. Further, my annuai consumption of perchloroethviene soivent. bcsed
upon rolling averages of rurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaiions per vear for dry-to dry facilities or i.800 gailons per
year for transfer or comoinction facilities. : :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K had A (o llhS //QW 2’ M 97[ ’7/ 71
ignarure

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made avaiiztiz 10 you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance cerufication requirements. i is at the

discretion of the respons:izie cicial to use this form.
Page [ of _/ .



TITLE V AIR QUALIT_Y GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ]ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION ||

TIME IN: /) TIME OUT: HHD  awsor_J304SS

TYPE OF FACILITY:,' }7@/‘ C. Df Yy 6/651149/"

FACILITY NAME: _ Dok il Clearaess DATE. S, /}7/ /éﬁ
' FACILITY LOCATION: 262%-) /D3 = St !

Tacksouwv i, FC 32270

ig SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Kichord (30/d4orsb  pronenuMBer: G Y- P 7/-455F

i Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection. the facility is found to be in
‘ compiiance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection. the fo_llovﬁng compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcauon form has been properly certified and submutted to the inspector. YES! g TR

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M ., R000

ximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 7,2&[4[ L J inder—

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: M/Mé /.//Mf PHONE NUMBER: /05/' //?0’3913}/

// g Pageiof_’L Hovisea



B. The total quanyj

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL )é\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ,‘
RE-INSPECTION Q :

awsox: 02/0¥5% DATE:Z/Z?/Z“D e w: /20 TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Da ;4/ i d/édhzf
FACILITY LOCATION: o RS- ] (OB E Street

Toact s0., ville, F 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : g chard 60/&16 ‘b

CONTACT NAME: ﬁ a—Q_

PHONE: RY-77/- §558
PHONE: /;E el _

] PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q) No notification form :
check appropriate box rop store/out of business/petroleum
heck appropriate box) U Drop / f business/petrol
A.
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr e
transfer onlv, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ~
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr %‘ i
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) =g ™ F
z= 3
. o ‘
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source a (,Cf_"_. ; 1 e i
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr ‘8) = v T
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr S = 3 Y,
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr a2 B |
o -~
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 0w g -
a
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY N {Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d

facility qualified for a general permit as number
d

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs Revised 9/15/97




‘[PART III: GENERAL-CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬁy ON ON/A
‘5& aN ON/A
Fx aN

" PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

prior to September 22, 1993

1.

2.

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

Qy ON

Qy QN ON/A

Ay ON UNA

ay ON

ay ON ON/A

ay QN

Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ - ay

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction.

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . ay

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

UN

N
N

ON
UnN

UnN

N

UnN

aN/A
aN/A

UN/A
UN/A

UN/A

UN/A

UN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2.
3.

NS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

% B

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments). ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁmction plan? ‘ﬁl{'
Maintained deviation reports? ‘ | ay
Problem corrected? ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

30of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘?AL QN
Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' §%¥ anN

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

2

(93]

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘E‘SI UN UN/A Muck cookers QY N QN/A
Door gaskets and seating 'E(N aN ON/A Stills ‘74\' aN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘EFY UN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay UN %/A
Pumps *Y aN aN/A Diverter valves ay ON %I/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘ﬁY OUN QON/A Cartridge filter housings QY QN #N/A
Water separators #\Y UN QAN/A

4. Which method of detectlon is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

~+
#—
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q-
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) CI
Halogen leak detector “ﬁ\

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘%N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc- vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN

Tl Wivker ?/ﬁ/ﬁooﬁ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspectl n
oty il Mares,, 200/)
/ ctor Signature. Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE O} INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: //20 TIME OUT: (20  amsos. O3B/DY5 S
TYPE OF FACILITY: -)%f C. _Zf/‘/j géa/”ff ,
FACILITY NAME: ok il welr DATE: % Z[Zcog
FACILITY LOCATION: RS-/ /0372 Street - |

“Tpck Sonville) F S22/0
respONSIBLE OFFICIAL. Kachard Lo [ frl PHONE NUMBER: Y- 77/- 5§55 %

1$\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M areh, 200/
, (Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ/ eF Winder

(Pleasg Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: I U/‘Af PHONE NUMBER:_ 2 ¥- é?o -Z 5 XZ
/ Page _Lof _L Revised 10/96




“AIRS ID#: 0 /?7/ 09‘55 m Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Oat. Ul Choaye | DATE: 42212000
FACILITY LOCATION: T0R7-) /03B Street
Tacksonvilly, FL 322/0

Annual Reporting Period: MA}’) /1/. 1597 1O /%fcl\ /27/, 25 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compijance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compha.noc from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R elald A foldfs W X M "5,/)4/ ad

Name (Please Print) Slgnamrc Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of I
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

V// 0389948

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

“F

-_— T

‘_c;' > Fr‘t

o =0

Do NOT Remove Label ~ LT’
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| AIRS ID # 0310455 P - ik
OAK HILL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE'6NLY =~

RICHARD GOLDFARB

7628-1 103RD STREET

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| —

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
TaHahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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OAK HILL CLEANERS
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Postage

Certified Fee @ :
0
Retum Reclept Fee Hele
(Endorsement Required) -

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota) TD# 310455
RICHARD GOLDFARB o L
Sent T OAK HILL CLEANERS

7003 cck0 8003 5k51 D&EI:

© m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse ) [J Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

. B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

(TI(Llwl i ,’

[N L ovr e -
§ ROAT r!!LL !

ESEES ~

L7623 10 3, Service Type
iA C KaNar Certified Mail  [J Express Mail )
| egistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
\ O Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.
|.4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O 'Yes
. 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 2003 0500 0004 D144 921
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 -
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Postage | $
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(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ALND LD #01u4227
OAK HILL CLEANERS,
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s Ak 7628-1 103RD STREET

Total Posta’

?DDB 22k0 0003

LS

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ‘COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY b
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /% O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse - O Addresses
so that we can return the card to you., B. Ré; ved by ( Printed Name) C. pate of Deljvery
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece ,, & i/ /
/73

or on the front if space permits,

T Ao Ad : D. Is delivery address different from itemA? Z%fes 7
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address belfow: [ No

AT "’IL/ [N R )
; OAKPILL CLEAMERS
‘RICHARD GOLDFARB
762821 103RD STREET
 'JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

3. Service Type
ﬂd 3 / 0 %K/ ‘,iCertlfled Mail O Express Mail

f,

AT AT L2 A 2T O 1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number ‘
(Transfer from service label)

?003 22b0 0003 5650 B43Y4 |

Domestic Return Receipt
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10 AIRS ID # 0310455001AG
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—

10 AIRSID # 0310455001AG
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7628-1 103RD STREET

JACKSONVILLE FL 32210

V0000 1070 L3 3075 3358

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ cC.0D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001
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